

PROCLAMATION

| Whereas, | The Town of Caledon recognizes June 27 of each year as Canadian Multiculturalism Day; and |
|------------|--|
| Whereas, | Canadian Multiculturalism Day is an opportunity to celebrate our diversity and shared commitment to advancing issues of democracy, equality and mutual respect. It is a chance to formally recognize the nation-building contributions of Canada's various multicultural groups and communities; and |
| Whereas, | Caledon welcomes all cultural expressions that enrich our community to create thriving and inclusive neighbourhoods that treat all members of our community with equity, equality and respect; and |
| Whereas, | Caledon recognizes the numerous cultures that its residents represent and is committed to ensuring that all citizens from various background feel welcomed in our community, take pride in their ancestry and have a sense of belonging; and |
| Whereas, | Caledon remains committed to supporting our cultural diversity and inclusion through educational, historical, recreational and business opportunities for all residents; and |
| Therefore, | I, Mayor Annette Groves, on behalf of the Town of Caledon Council, do hereby proclaim |

June 27, 2023

as

"Canadian Multiculturalism Day"

in the Town of Caledon and do commend its thoughtful observance to all citizens of our municipality.

mitte Groves

Mayor Annette Groves, Town of Caledon